Type
Level
Music

***Official WCDF competition dance description 2020***

Fame

Betty Alart

: 24 Count, 4 Wall, Counter Clockwise, Rise & Fall (Waltz)
: Classic Line Dance Newcomer C
: “Alcohol Of Fame.” by Shane Owens (BPM 91 Pitch Down)

TWINKLE, FORWARD, 1/8 TURN L,

SIDE, CROSS

RF
LF
RF
LF
RF
LF

U WNPE

1/8 Turn L, step forward (10.30)
Step forward

Y4 Turn R, step forward (1.30)
Step forward

1/8 Turn L, step R (12.00)
Cross behind

SIDE, DRAG, FULL TURN L

7 RF
8 LF
9 LF
10 LF
11 RF

12 LF

Step R

Start drag together

Finish drag together

Y Turn L, step forward (9.00)
% Turn L, step backwards
(3.00)

Y4 Turn L, step L (12.00)

1/1

HALF DIAMOND

13
14
15

16
17
18

RF
LF
RF

LF
RF
LF

1/8 Turn L, step forward (10.30)
1/8 Turn R, step L (12.00)

1/8 Turn R, step backwards
(1.30)

Step backwards

1/8 Turn R, step R (3.00)

1/8 Turn R, step forward (4.30)

TWINKLE 3/8 TURN R,

CONTRA CHECK

19
20
21
22
23
24

RF
LF
RF
LF
RF
LF

Step forward

1/8 Turn R, step L (6.00)
Y, Turn R, step R (9.00)
Cross over

Recover weight

Step L



